TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM443318

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LBN Partners LLC
Street Address:	1030 Doris Road
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3252777	LOCAL BIZ NOW SEARCH MARKETING FOR THE L
Registration Number:	3251495	LOCALBIZNOW
Registration Number:	3968148	OUTCOME BASED BIDDING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7169

Email: catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Murray

Prudential Tower, 800 Boylson Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AICE-097-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Murray
SIGNATURE:	/cmurray/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Adonis - TM Security Agreement Release#page1.tif

source=Adonis - TM Security Agreement Release#page2.tif source=Adonis - TM Security Agreement Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 31st day of August, 2017, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, in its

capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of LBN PARTNERS LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2013, executed by Company

in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December

9, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5169/0881.

[Signature Page Follows]

8937100v1 9/1/2017 8:34 AM 1989.230

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC

By:	Janual Grande	
Name:	Jason Shanahan	
Title:	Vice President	

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Serial #: 77011790 Filing Dt: 10/02/2006 Reg #: 3252777 Reg. Dt: 06/19/2007

Mark: LOCAL BIZ NOW SEARCH MARKETING FOR THE LOCAL BUSINESS

Serial #: 78932494 Filing Dt: 07/19/2006 Reg #: 3251495 Reg. Dt: 06/12/2007

Mark: LOCALBIZNOW

RECORDED: 09/15/2017

Serial #: 85211948 Filing Dt: 01/06/2011 Reg #: 3968148 Reg. Dt: 05/24/2011

Mark: OUTCOME BASED BIDDING

Schedule A